

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.01.2026		WPMB No. 281 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G.Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C with Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. I.D. Paliwal, learned Standing Counsel for State of U.P. 4. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 5. Mr. U.K. Uniyal, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. P.P. Upadhyay, Ms. Aditi Singh and Mr. Harshit Sanwal, learned counsel for respondent no.13. 6. The Executive Engineer is personally present. He shall measure the distance from the plant to the Song River between which the plant is said to be set up and submit to this Court, by way of an affidavit. The affidavit shall also detail the methodology adopted to measure the distance. The Executive Engineer submits that the Song River is a perennial river. The Executive Engineer shall also state as to the construction and maintenance of the canal. 7. List on 09.01.2026. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 07.01.2026 (G. Narendar, C.J.) 07.01.2026 R/KK