

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| | 15.04.2026 | | <p>WPMB No. 281 of 2025 Mahendra Singh</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Union Of India Through Secretary Environment Forest And Climate Change</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 4. Mr. U.K. Uniyal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. P.P. Upadhyay, Ms. Aditi Singh and Mr. Harshit Sanwal, learned counsel for respondent no. 13. 5. The order passed on the last date dated 07.01.2026, requiring the Executive Engineer to measure the distance between the crushing plant and Song River, and to file affidavit disclosing the distance and the methodology adopted to measure the same, has not been complied with so far. 6. Learned State Counsel prays for, and is granted two weeks' further time to ensure compliance of the said order. 7. List on 30.04.2026. <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Rahul</p> |