

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.05.2026</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 139 of 2025 along with connected matters</p> <p>Skand Kumar Singh ----- petitioner State of Uttarakhand & ors Vs ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Umanshu Singh Jolly, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Sinjgh, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 139 of 2025.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Pacholia, learned counsel for the petitioner in connected WPPIL No. 204 of 2024.</p> <p>3. Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPMB No. 281 of 2025.</p> <p>4. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari and Mr. Sachin Mohan Singh Mehta, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>5. Mr. I.D. Paliwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.</p> <p>6. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent No. 6 in WPPIL No. 139 of 2025.</p> <p>7. It is pointed out that the related dispute has been raised in WPPIL No. 148 of 2023 as recorded in paragraph 17 of the order dated 22.04.2026, but by mistake in paragraph 20,</p>

WPPIL No. 204 of 2024 has been directed to be listed for hearing along with the main petition.

8. Having regard to the submission made we direct for following correction in paragraph 20 of our order dated 22.04.2026 in exercise of inherent power :

" In place of WPPIL No. 204 of 2024 it shall be read as WPPIL No. 148 of 2023."

9. Office is directed to list the instant matter after two weeks, along with WPPIL No. 148 of 2023 instead of WPPIL No. 204 of 2024.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)
06.05.2026

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)
06.05.2026

Negi